otherwise in relation to) the Rights Issue refer to Hong Kong local time and are
indicative only and may be varied by agreement between the Company and the
Underwriter. Any changes to the expected timetable will be notified to Shareholders.

5. Shareholding in the Company

Set out below is the shareholding structure of the Company as at the date of this
announcement and immediately after completion of the Rights Issue, assuming that (i)
there is no change in the shareholding structure of the Company from the date of this
announcement to immediately before completion of the Rights Issue save pursuant to
the exercise of the Options and the transactions contemplated under the Underwriting
Agreement; and (ii) the Underwriter takes up the Rights Shares to the maximum extent:

Beneficial owners of
Shares

As the date of this
announcement

Immediately after
completion of the

Rights Issue (assuming
none of the Options is
exercised on or before

completion of the
Rights Issue)

Immediately after
completion of the

Rights Issue (assuming
all of the Options are
exercised on or before

completion of the
Rights Issue)

Shares % Shares % Shares %

Certain wholly-owned
subsidiaries of Asia
Standard International
Group Limited 3,588,335,158 56.89 5,382,502,737 56.89 5,382,502,737 56.85

Certain wholly-owned
subsidiaries of Asia
Orient Holdings Limited 160,813,616 2.55 241,220,420 2.55 241,220,420 2.55

Mr. Poon Jing (Note) 248,937 0.00 373,405 0.00 373,405 0.00

Relevant ASHGL
Shareholders 3,749,397,711 59.44 5,624,096,562 59.44 5,624,096,562 59.40

The Underwriter — — 1,279,355,489 13.52 1,281,355,489 13.53
Public 2,558,710,970 40.56 2,558,710,970 27.04 2,562,710,970 27.07

Total 6,308,108,681 100.00 9,462,163,021 100.00 9,468,163,021 100.00

Note: Mr. Poon Jing is an executive Director.

— 12 —
M03 — 26020438 (Asia Standard) (user: cct)

6. Reasons for the Rights Issue and use of proceeds

The principal activity of the Company is investment holding. The principal activities of
its subsidiaries comprise the holding and operation of three hotels in Hong Kong and
Canada, a travel agency in Hong Kong and two franchise restaurants in Hong Kong and
Shanghai.

The Directors consider appropriate for the Company to capture the fund raising
opportunity through the Rights Issue on a fully underwritten basis and on a basis which
will allow all Qualifying Shareholders to participate in the Rights Issue in proportion